Act, 2002 and in exercise of the powers conferred under section 13(12) read
with Rule 3 of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002 issued a
Demand Notice Dated 17.02.2025 calling upon the Borrower Shri
Prashanta Naskar, S/o Ajit Naskar to repay the amount mentioned in the
notice being Rs. 22,99,625.00 (Rupees Twenty Two Lakhs Ninety Nine
Thousand Six Hundred and Twenty Five only) and Interest from
17.02.2025within 60 days from the date of receipt of the said notice .
The Borrower having failed to repay the amount, notice is hereby given to
the Borrower/Guarantor and the public in general that the undersigned has
taken possession of the property described herein below in exercise of